



Lampton Rushing Insurance Agency Partners with Pyron Group to Enhance Services in Mississippi

LEAVITT GROUP August 22, 2024, 12:04 pm

Lampton Rushing Insurance Agency is thrilled to announce its affiliation with Pyron Group, a Leavitt Group agency. Leavitt Group is a network of insurance brokers whose collective strength allows members to provide national resources to their clients. This strategic partnership enables Lampton Rushing Insurance Agency to offer enhanced service team support and access to the extensive resources of Pyron Group, ensuring clients receive top-tier service.

"Lampton Rushing Insurance is proud to partner with Pyron Group Insurance," said Les Lampton, owner of Lampton Rushing Insurance Agency. "This partnership provides us with more fine companies to quote insurance with, and we are very excited about what the future holds."

Lampton Rushing Insurance Agency brings an office location in Tylertown, Mississippi, and four employees to Pyron Group. Their agency focuses on serving individuals and businesses by providing personal, commercial, and life insurance services.

"I'm excited about our affiliation with Les Lampton and his son-in-law Kyle Ginn," said Doug Pyron, principal at Pyron Group. "We've had a lot of success bringing legacy agencies like Lampton Rushing into our statewide operation. Les and I are about the same age with similar backgrounds. We both started scratch agencies many years ago and understand how many people depend on us to help them understand how insurance works. Kyle gives us the ability to stay connected to Tylertown for many years to come. I think it's a good fit."

For more information and to meet the teams at Pyron Group's new location in Tylertown, visit <u>www.pyrongroup.com</u> [http://www.pyrongroup.com/].

Pyron Group has been providing insurance solutions in Mississippi since 1984 and is a proud member of Leavitt Group, one of the largest privately held insurance brokerages in the nation with a mission to build, serve, and perpetuate independent insurance agencies as partners with local co-owners. With an extensive network of 90+ agencies and 250+ locations across 27 states, Leavitt Group offers a distinctive advantage with local ownership, delivering a personalized and consultative approach to commercial insurance, employee benefits, and personal insurance. With over 70 years in the insurance industry, Leavitt Group brings national strength and local trust to the

Lampton Rushing Insurance Agency Partners with Pyron Group to Enhance Services in Mississippi | Leavitt Group News & Publicat... communities and clients they serve. For more information about Leavitt Group, visit <u>www.leavitt.com</u> [https://www.leavitt.com/].



© 2023 Leavitt Group Enterprises | All Rights Reserved | Legal Information

<u>Privacy Policy</u> · <u>California CCPA Privacy Policy</u> · <u>Do Not Sell or Share My</u> <u>Personal Information</u>